

Regd. Office : 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009.Email : <u>ahmedabad@mafatlals.com</u> Tel. 079-26444404–06, Fax : 079 26444403 Corp. Off. : Mafatlal House, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. Tel. 91 022 6617 3636, Fax : 91 022 6635 7633 CIN : L17110GJ1913PLC000035 Website : www.mafatlals.com

April 25, 2024

**To, BSE Limited**, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500264

## Sub.: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by entity as per Large Corporate criteria

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26,2018, we confirm that Mafatlal Industries Limited is **not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria mentioned in clause 2.2 of the said Circular.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Mafatlal Industries Limited

Amish Shah Company Secretary

ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP The ethics of excellence



Regd. Office : 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009.Email : <u>ahmedabad@mafatlals.com</u> Tel. 079-26444404–06, Fax : 079 26444403 Corp. Off. : Mafatlal House, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. Tel. 91 022 6617 3636, Fax : 91 022 6635 7633 CIN : L17110GJ1913PLC000035 Website : www.mafatlals.com

## **ANNEXURE - A**

## Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

<u>Sr.</u>	Particulars	Details
<u>No.</u>		
1.	Name of the company	Mafatlal Industries Limited
2.	CIN	L17110GJ1913PLC000035
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 <sup>st</sup>	Rs. 81.84 Crores
	March,2024 as applicable (Rs in cr.)	
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the Previous FY	CARE BBB / Outlook Stable
	along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	CARE Ratings Limited
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine	
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
	required borrowing under the framework	
// SINCE \\		

We confirm that we are **not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Mafatlal Industries Limited

For Mafatlal Industries Limited

Amish Shah Company Secretary Contact Details – 079 26444404 Milan P. Shah Chief Financial Officer Contact Details – 022 66173636

Date: April 25, 2024

ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP The ethics of excellence